RESOLUTION NO. 2021-127

A RESOLUTION AMENDING AND CORRECTING RESOLUTION NO. 2021-27 AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATE BY ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2021-27 authorizing the sale of tax sale certificates by assignment wherein the Resolution identified the Certificate being sold as Tax Sale Certificate No. 20-00004 wherein the correct Tax Sale Certificate being sold is 20-00002; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to correct the Resolution to correct the error and properly identify the correct Certificate and note that the Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate Certification dated January 15, 2021 reflects the correct Certificate No. as being No. 2020-00002.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution NO. 2021-27 be corrected to indicate the correct Tax Sale Certificate being sold is Tax Sale Certificate No. 20-00002.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any and all documents incorrectly referring to the Tax Sale Certificate being sold as Tax Sale Certificate No. 20-00004 shall be corrected to reference Tax Sale Certificate No. 20-00002 in accordance with this Resolution.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk